Business risk capital – ASX Settlement and Austraclear 157.4 165.8 170.6 178.2 183.0

Operational, fixed assets and investment risk 121.9 172.1 206.1 232.7 241.7

Goodwill 2,317.6 2,317.6 2,317.6 2,317.6 2,317.6

Total capital attribution 3,371.9 3,430.5 3,469.3 3,503.5 3,517.3

Total paid-in clearing default fund

ASX Clear 250.0 250.0 250.0 250.0 250.0

ASX Clear (Futures) 650.0 650.0 650.0 650.0 650.0

47 |

Accounting policy change effective from 1 July 2018

- New revenue standard replacing existing AASB18
Revenue

- Based on current interpretation of the new standard,
ASX will be required to amortise initial and secondary
listing fees over 5 years and 3 years respectively

- Currently these fees are recognised up-front

- Interpretation as it applies to listing fees under review
by International Financial Reporting Interpretation
Committee (IFRIC)

- ASX will restate FY18 and apply new standards from
FY19 (subject to final interpretation)

- Impact disclosed on p84 of Annual Report

- FY18 restatement will be a reduction of listing revenue
of approximately $11.8m pre-tax

AASB15: Revenue from contracts with customers

FY18 listing revenue ($million)

As reported
current

standard

Restated
under new

standard Variance

Annual listing 85.8 85.8 -

Initial listing 18.6 17.3 (1.3)

Subsequent raisings 58.9 48.4 (10.5)

Other listing 8.1 8.1 -

Total Listings 171.4 159.6 (11.8)

48 |

Disclaimer

The material contained in this document is a presentation of general information about the ASX Group’s activities current as at the date of this presentation (16 August
2018). It is provided in summary and does not purport to be complete. You should not rely upon it as advice for investment purposes, as it does not take into account your
investment objectives, financial position or needs. These factors should be considered, with or without professional advice, when deciding if an investment is appropriate.

To the extent permitted by law, no responsibility for any loss arising in any way (including by way of negligence) from anyone acting or refraining from acting as a result of